Exhibit A
2004 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/No. of Persons/Convention/Location/Date Total Estimated
Amount Required

Department of Administration $ 1,960
Legislative Fiscal Manager-Sr.

Congressional City Conference

Washington, D.C. March 5 to March 9

Department of Administration $ 1,795
City Purchasing Director

National Institute of Governmental Purchasing

Biloxi, MS Aug 7 to Aug 8

Assessor's Office $ 1,750
Assessment Commissioner

International Association of Assessing Officers

Boston, MA Aug 29 to Sept 1

Common Council City Clerk $ 1,725
Producer

Assoc.of Telecommunications Officers

San Francisco, CA Sept 15 to Sept 18

Common Council City Clerk $ 1,349
License Division Assistant Manager

National Bureau of Business License Officials

Miami Beach, FL July 21 to July 23

Comptroller's Office $ 1,750
Deputy Comptroller

AICPA Government Accounting Office

Washington, D.C. Aug 23 to Aug 25

Comptroller's Office $ 1,950
Comptroller

National League of Cities

Indianapolis, IN Nov 30 to Dec 4

Department of Employee Relations $ 2,209
Employee Benefits Director

National Public Employer Labor Relations Association

Washington D.C. March 28 to April 1

Department of Employee Relations $ 2,259
Employee Relations Director

National Public Employer Labor Relations Association

Washington D.C. March 28 to April 1

finance/convention/03Requests



Fire Department

Fire Chief

Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Conference
Sacramento, CA May 22 to May 27

Milwaukee Public Library
City Librarian

American Library Association
Orlando, FL June 26 to June 29

Milwaukee Public Library
Technical Services Manager
Innovative Users Group
Boston, MA April 2 to April 5

Municipal Court

Chief Court Administrator

National Association for Court Management
Dallas, TX July 11 to July 15

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services Commissioner
American Association of Code Enforcement
Phoenix, AZ November 2 to 5

Police Department

Chief of Police

Major Cities Chiefs Conference
Dallas, TX Feb 8 to Feb 11

Police Department

Chief of Police

Major Cities Chiefs Conference
Sun Valley, ID

Department of Public Works
Commissioner

American Public Works Assoc.
Atlanta, GA Sept 12 to Sept 15

Department of Public Works
Operations Division Director
Water Environment Federation
New Orleans, LA Oct 2 to Oct 6

Department of Public Works
DPW-Adm.Serv. Director
International Parking Conf.

New Orleans, LA June 20 to June 23

Department of Public Works
Environmental Services Superintendent

finance/convention/03Requests

1,945

1,555

1,530

1,795

1,317

1,350

1,350

1,950

2,375

1,926

2,500



International Downtown Association
Vancouver, B.C. Oct 1 to Oct 5

Department of Public Works
Commissioner

American Water Works Assoc.
Orlando, FL June 13 to June 17

Department of Public Works

DPW-Water Administration and Project Manager

American Public Works Assoc.
Atlanta, GA Sept 12 to Sept 16

Department of Public Works
City Engineer

American Public Works Assoc.
Atlanta, GA Sept 12 to Sept 16

Department of Public Works
Buildings and Fleet Services Superintendent
American Public Works Assoc.
Atlanta, GA Sept 12 to Sept 16

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

Assn. Of Financial Professionals
San Diego, CA Nov 7 to Nov 10

City Treasurer

Staff

Assn. Of Financial Professionals
Las Vegas, NV Aug 8 to Aug 12

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

GFOA Annual Conference
Milwaukee, W1 June 13 to June 16

Total

finance/convention/03Requests

2,325

1,850

1,850

1,850

2,149

1,625

610

48,599



