Exhibit A 2004 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/No. of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required	
Department of Administration Legislative Fiscal Manager-Sr. Congressional City Conference Washington, D.C. March 5 to March 9	\$	1,960
Department of Administration City Purchasing Director National Institute of Governmental Purchasing Biloxi, MS Aug 7 to Aug 8	\$	1,795
Assessor's Office Assessment Commissioner International Association of Assessing Officers Boston, MA Aug 29 to Sept 1	\$	1,750
Common Council City Clerk Producer Assoc.of Telecommunications Officers San Francisco, CA Sept 15 to Sept 18	\$	1,725
Common Council City Clerk License Division Assistant Manager National Bureau of Business License Officials Miami Beach, FL July 21 to July 23	\$	1,349
Comptroller's Office Deputy Comptroller AICPA Government Accounting Office Washington, D.C. Aug 23 to Aug 25	\$	1,750
Comptroller's Office Comptroller National League of Cities Indianapolis, IN Nov 30 to Dec 4	\$	1,950
Department of Employee Relations Employee Benefits Director National Public Employer Labor Relations Association Washington D.C. March 28 to April 1	\$	2,209
Department of Employee Relations Employee Relations Director National Public Employer Labor Relations Association Washington D.C. March 28 to April 1	\$	2,259

Fire Department Fire Chief Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Conference Sacramento, CA May 22 to May 27	\$ 1,945
Milwaukee Public Library City Librarian American Library Association Orlando, FL June 26 to June 29	\$ 1,555
Milwaukee Public Library Technical Services Manager Innovative Users Group Boston, MA April 2 to April 5	\$ 1,530
Municipal Court Chief Court Administrator National Association for Court Management Dallas, TX July 11 to July 15	\$ 1,795
Neighborhood Services Neighborhood Services Commissioner American Association of Code Enforcement Phoenix, AZ November 2 to 5	\$ 1,317
Police Department Chief of Police Major Cities Chiefs Conference Dallas, TX Feb 8 to Feb 11	\$ 1,350
Police Department Chief of Police Major Cities Chiefs Conference Sun Valley, ID	\$ 1,350
Department of Public Works Commissioner American Public Works Assoc. Atlanta, GA Sept 12 to Sept 15	\$ 1,950
Department of Public Works Operations Division Director Water Environment Federation New Orleans, LA Oct 2 to Oct 6	\$ 2,375
Department of Public Works DPW-Adm.Serv. Director International Parking Conf. New Orleans, LA June 20 to June 23	\$ 1,926
Department of Public Works Environmental Services Superintendent	\$ 2,500

Total	\$ 48,599
City Treasurer City Treasurer GFOA Annual Conference Milwaukee, WI June 13 to June 16	\$ 610
City Treasurer Staff Assn. Of Financial Professionals Las Vegas, NV Aug 8 to Aug 12	\$ 1,625
City Treasurer City Treasurer Assn. Of Financial Professionals San Diego, CA Nov 7 to Nov 10	\$ 2,149
Department of Public Works Buildings and Fleet Services Superintendent American Public Works Assoc. Atlanta, GA Sept 12 to Sept 16	\$ 1,850
Department of Public Works City Engineer American Public Works Assoc. Atlanta, GA Sept 12 to Sept 16	\$ 1,850
Department of Public Works DPW-Water Administration and Project Manager American Public Works Assoc. Atlanta, GA Sept 12 to Sept 16	\$ 1,850
Department of Public Works Commissioner American Water Works Assoc. Orlando, FL June 13 to June 17	\$ 2,325
International Downtown Association Vancouver, B.C. Oct 1 to Oct 5	